

RESOLUTION NO. 088-2017

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors has established a fund designated Funeral Burial/Domestic Violence Revolving Fund with funds made available through the California Victim Compensation Board (herein referred to as CalVCB).

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 13952.5(c) (3), the County of El Dorado shall pay emergency expenses using its Funeral Burial/Domestic Violence Revolving Fund for applications and bills related to crimes that occurred in the counties of El Dorado, Lake, Alpine, Mono and Inyo and when the claimant would suffer substantial financial hardship when the payment was made and when the payment would help the claimant with an immediate need.

WHEREAS, the Board has approved a contract called Standard Agreement VC-7095 and Certification with CalVCB for the continued oversight and management of the Funeral Burial/Domestic Violence revolving fund for the term beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Board must delegate signing authority to the District Attorney to execute said Standard Agreement VC-7095 and Certification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that the District Attorney of the County of El Dorado, State of California is authorized to execute, on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, the Standard Agreement VC-7095 and Certification including any extensions or amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be in effect for a three year period beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Board, held the 6th day of June	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20_17 by the following vote of said Board:
Attest:	Ayes: Veerkamp,Novasel,Hidahl,Frentzen,Ranalli Noes: None
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By:	Mic-
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors Shiya Frentzen